Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates 2014
3 June to 5 June 2014

Department/ Agency: AASB/ AUASB)
Question: BET 2921

Topic: Taxi Costs

Reference: Written — 12 June 2014
Senator: Ludwig

Question:

2921 How much did each department/agency spend on taxis from Additional Estimates
in February, 2014 to date?

a) Provide a breakdown for each business group in each department/agency.
b) What are the reasons for taxi costs?

Answer: (AASB)
2921 Total cost $3,951.
a.) Board Members

b.) travel to/from airports to attend 3 meetings $1,724.46

a.) Staff

b.) to/from airports to attend meetings in Australia $ 900.14
to/from airports to attend meetings in Overseas $1,101.83
taxi home if working late (conference calls, IT issues) $ 189.78
taxi home from function $ 34.65

Answer: (AUASB)
2921 Total Cost $2,709

Board Members $1,529.86
AUASB Staff domestic travel to/from airport/venues $ 675.53
AUASB Staff international travel to/from airports/venues $ 503.79

